
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: EE/B&RJJ. Z./DMC/East./457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018 (Work No.01).  

3. lender Description/Name of Work: Improvement of Road from KESC Grid Station to Rehmania Masjid in 
Block-09, UC-22, Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).  

4. Method of Procurement: Sinqie Staqe — One EnveloDe Procedure  

5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 36382.  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:  
7. Total Bids Received:  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (s) Rejected:  
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:  
12. Bid Evaluation ReDort:  

03Nos. 
03Nos. 

Not apilicable (Provide details in separate form) 
Not applicable 

NIL 
08-02-2018 

S.N Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 M/s. Kamran & 
Kampany. 

9,93,686!- 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 993,686/- 
PC cost: 9,98,679/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

02 M/s. ZBA 
Group. 

9,94,784/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,94,784/- 
PC cost: 9,98,679/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 Mis. Ayan & 
Kampany. 

9,96,18 
(as per calculation) 

3d Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,96,182/- 
PC cost: 9,98,679!- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee: 

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, 
Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, 
D.M.C. (East) 

Chairman €*ecutive Engineer (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

2-  Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, 
Executive Engineer (Design), 
DM0. (East) 

Member ecutive Ennineer (Design) 
D.M.C. (East) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) 

- 

Member Enjineer (B&R) 
SITE Lone 

D.M.C. (WEST J/ 

ecutive 
— 

-' 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to: - 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



e DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
NIT NO. EE/B&RIJ .ZIDMC/Easfi457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.01)  

MINUTES QFBIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope 

Description of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM KESC GRID STATION TO REHMANIA MASJID IN 
BLOCK-09, UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 08-02-2018  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Executive Engineer, (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M,C. (East). Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (Design), D,M.C. (East). Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 08-02-2018 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal I bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid Security 

01 M/s. Kamran & Kampany. Rs: 9,93,686/- Rs: 50,000/- 

02 M/s. ZBA Group. Rs: 9,94,784/- Rs: 50,000/- 

03 M/s. Ayan & Kampany. Rs: 9,96,182/- Rs: 50,000/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

I Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Kamran & 

Kampany is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Kamran & Kampany 
with a cost of Rs: 9,93,686/-. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair. 

Mr,Sh.i - l-Has 
Executive : gineer 

D,M,C. ( est) 

Executive flr (B&R) 
SITS.. 

D.M.C. (WEST) 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive Encineer (Design 
Q.M.C. (East) .— 

Mr. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D,M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

executive Enqn ear (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY I MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

0 

NIT NO. EE/B&RIJ.ZIDMC/Easti457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.01).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)  

Description of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM KESC GRID STATION TO REHMANIA MASJID 
IN BLOCK-09, UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

Eligibility I Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility I Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

MIs. Kamran & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 9,93,686!- 

M/s. ZBA Group. 
Quoted Rs: 9,94,784!- 

MIs. Ayan & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 9,96,182!- 

1 Registration with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2 Registration with relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh 
Revenue Board & other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes Yes 

6 Bid is signed and addressed by 
the authorized person of the 
firm along with Authorization 
letter. Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M!s. Kamran & Kampanv with their bid Amount Rs: 9,93,686!-. 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M!s.Karnran & Kampany.  

M(Shabih-u Hassa 
Executive En ineer 

D.M.C. (West) 
Member 

Executive Eatner (8&R 

.P.ii,C. (wET) 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman e.,.— .— 

D/iC taich./ Executive Encneer (Design) 
D.M.C. East) 



DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 

1. M/s. Kamran & Kampany. 
2. M/s. ZBA Group. 
3. MIs. Ayan & Kampany. 

LOWEST BID COST 

Schedule Rate Rs: 9,98,679/- 
Rs: 9,93,686/- 
Rs: 9,94,784/- 
Rs: 9,96,182/- 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,93,686/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,98,679/- Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 9,98,679/- 
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST! PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,93,686/- 
Amount of Estimated IPC Cost: Rs: 9,98,679/- 

Difference: Rs: 4,993/- 
Rs: 4,993/- X 100 = 0.50% below on PC Cost 

9,98,679/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,98,679/- 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.01)  

Name of Work: Improvement of Road from KESC Grid Station to Rehmania Masjid in 
Block-09. UC-22, Gulshan-e-Iqba1 Zone, D.M.C. (East).  Date of Opening: 08-02-2018 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Kamran & KampaijGovernment Contractor at 0.50% 
below the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all 
required formalities of SPPRA Rules-20 10 Amended 2017. 

Mr. Shabih-ufHassan 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.C. (West) 
Member 

Executive Ençjineer (B&R) 
SITE ;one 

DM.C. (WEST) 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive Eqtier (Deslyn) 
D.M.C. (East) 

Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

xecutive Engineer (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. :" 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report  
1. Name of Procuring Agency: DM0. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: EE/B&RIJ. Z./DMC/East./457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018 (Work No.02).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Improvement of Road from St Philips Church to Lion House & linked Street 
in Block-13-D-ll, UC-24, Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure 

5, Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 36382.  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos.  
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable  
10. Bid (s) Rejected:  
11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 
12. Bid Evaluation Reøort: 

S.N Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost, 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 MIs. ZBA 
Group. Rs: 9,94,795/- 

(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,94,795/- 
PC cost: 9,99,593/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

02 M/s. Ayan & 
Kampany. 

Rs: 9,95,295/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,95,295/- 
PC cost: 9,99,593/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/s. Kamran & 
Kampany. 

Rs: 9,96,294/- 
(as per calculation) 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,96,294!- 
PC cost: 9,99,593/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:  

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER — DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, 
Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, 
D.M.C. (East) 

Chairman Engineer (6W) 
DMC (East)1(arachj,. 

2-  Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, 
Executive Engineer (Design), 
D.M.C. (East) 

Member ecutve Engineer (Design) 
D.WLC. (East) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West Eineer (8&R) 

SITE' ':one 
D.M.C. 1WET1 

xecutive Member 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

NIL 
08-02-2018 



S 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
NIT NO. EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.02).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Sinqle Stage — One Envelope  

Description of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM ST PHILIPS CHURCH TO LION HOUSE & 
LINKED STREET IN BLOCK-13-D-II, UC-24, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. 
(EAST). 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 08-02-2018  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Executive Engineer, (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East). Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East). Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 08-02-2018 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal I bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid Security 

01 M/s. ZBA Group. Rs: 9,94,795/- Rs: 50,000/- 

02 M/s. Ayan & Kampany. Rs: 9,95,295/- Rs: 50,000/- 

03 MIs. Kamran & Kampany. Rs: 9,96,294/- Rs: 50,000/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

I Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. ZBA Group is 

lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. ZBA Group with a cost 

of Rs: 9,94,795/-. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair. 

- Mr. Shabih-uPtlassan 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.C. (West) 
Member 

ExecutiVe Enqineer (B&R) 
S[L /'ne 

D.M.C. (WST)/ 

7Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

ExecutiVe Fnnineer (Des9fl 
ast) 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

'XECUfl\/ Engineer (G&R) 
DMC (EasE) Karachi, 



-Mr. Shabih-ul- assan 
Executive En. 'fleer 

D.M.C. (We 
Member 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
SIft "rne 

D.M.C. (WEST) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY I MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

NIT NO. EE/B&RJJ.ZIDMC/Eastj457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.02).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope) 

Description of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM ST PHILIPS CHURCH TO LION HOUSE & 
LINKED STREET IN BLOCK-13-D-ll, UC-24, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. 
(EAST).  

Eligibility I Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility I Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

MIs. ZBA Group. 
Quoted Rs: 9,94,795!- 

MIs. Ayan & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 9,95,295!. 

MIs. Kamran & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 9,96,294!. 

I Registration with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2 Registration with relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh 
Revenue Board & other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes Yes 

6 Bid is signed and addressed by 
the authorized person of the 
firm along with Authorization 
letter. Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is MIs. ZBA GrouD  with their bid Amount Rs: 9,94,795/.. 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder MIs. ZBA Group.  

/Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive E' er (Design 
DJVLC. (East) 

Mr. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman - 

Execufive Enainrg5 
'IDMC (Eas).KarachLf 



DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 
Schedule Rate 

Total Estimated Cost: 

Rs: 9,99,593/- 

Rs: 9,99,593/- 

1. M/s. ZBA Group. 
2. MIs. Ayan & Kampany. 
3. MIs. Kamran & Kampany. 

LOWEST BID COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 

Estimated / PC Cost: 

Rs: 9,94,795/- 
Rs: 9,95,295/- 
Rs: 9,96,294/- 

Rs: 9,94,795/-

Rs: 9,99,593/- 
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST! PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,94,795/- 
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,593/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,593/- 

Difference: 
Rs: 4,798!- X 100  = 

9,99,5 93!- 
0.48% below on PC Cost 

Rs: 4,798/- 

Executive Engineer (Design) 
D.M.C. (East) 

- 
r. Shahid Chaudhry 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 

ChairmanC. 

IEXCUUVEngin (8&R 
DMC (a) Karacp 

7 Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Mr. Shabilj-uI-Hs'gn 
Executive\ Engineer 

D.M.C. West) 
Member 

Executive Ergineer (B&R) 
SITC tone 

D.M.C. (VIEST) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.02)  

Name of Work: Improvement of Road from St Philips Church to Lion House & linked 
Street in Block-I 3-D-II, UC-24, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East). Date of Opening: 08-02-2018 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by MIs. ZBA Group  Government Contractor at 0.48% below the 
estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required 
formalities of SPPRA Rules-20 10 Amended 2017. 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: EE/B&RJJ. Z./DMC/East./457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018 (Work No.03).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Improvement of Road opposite Need Super Store to SSU Office in 
Block-18, UC-22, Gulshan-e-lQbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure 

5. Tender Published: ThrouQh SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 36382. 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos. 
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (s) Rejected:  
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:  
12. Bid Evaluation ReDort: 

NIL 
Not applicable 

 

08-02-2018 

  

   

S.N Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 M/s. Kamran & 
Kampany. 

Rs: 994595/ 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,94 )595/- 
PC cost: 9,99,593/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

02 M/s. Hello 
Enterprises. 

Rs: 9,96,194/- 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,96,194/- 
PC cost: 9,99,593/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/s. F.N. 
Associates. 

Rs: 9,96,894!- 
(as per calculation) 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,96,894/- 
PC cost: 9,99,593/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committhe: 

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, 
Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, 
D.M.C. (East) 

Chairman Executive Engineer (8&R) 
DMC (East).Karach 

2-  Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, 
Executive Engineer (Design), 
D.M,C. (East) 

Member Executive Engineer (Design) 
D.M.C. (East) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) Member 

-- 
Engineer (B&R) 

SITE Zone 
flM 1WESfl 

xutive 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
NIT NO. EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/EastJ457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.03).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope 

Descption of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD OPPOSITE NEED SUPER STORE TO SSU OFFICE IN 
BLOCK-18, UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 08-02-2018  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders. 

1). Executive Engineer, (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East). Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East). Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 08-02-2018 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee, All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid Security 

01 MIs. Kamran & Kampany. Rs: 9,94,595/- Rs: 50,000/- 

02 MIs. Hello Enterpñses. Rs: 9,96,194/- Rs: 50,000/- 

03 M/s. F.N. Associates. Rs: 9,96,894/- Rs: 50,000/- 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

/ Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Kamran & 

Kampany is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Kamran & Kampany 
with a cost of Rs: 9,94,595/-. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair. 

Mr. Shabih-il-Hassan 
Executive ngineer 

D.M.C. (West) 

Executive er (B&R) 
SITE /one 

D.NLC. (WEST) 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive En&neer (Design) 
D.M.L. (East) 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
• Chairman 
• . -( kL 
\DMC jESE).Karach 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY I MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

NIT NO. EE/B&RJJ.ZIDMC/EastI457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.03).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)  

Description of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD OPPOSITE NEED SUPER STORE TO SSU OFFICE IN 
BLOCK-18, UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DM0. (EAST).  

Eligibility I Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility I Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

M/s. Kamran & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 9,94595!. 

MIs. Hello Enterprises. 
Quoted Rs: 9,96,194!- 

M/s. F.N. Associates. 
Quoted Rs: 9,96,894/- 

1 Re9istration with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2 Registration with relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh 
Revenue Board & other Tax 
authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes Yes 

6 Bid is signed and addressed by 
the authorized person of the 
firm along with Authorization 
letter. Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified I Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 3 firms all are declared as substanaily Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. Kamran & Kampany  with their bid Amount Rs: 9,94,595!-.  

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. Kamran & Kampanv.  

- 

Mr. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman— 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

Mr. Shabih-ul4Hassan 
Executive Enineer 

D.M.C. (West) 
Member 

Ejecutve ncneer (B&R) 
SflL .one 

D.NLC. (WEST) 

(Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive Er -'rteer Design) 
D.M.C. lEast) 



DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS S. NO. 

1. M/s. Kamran & Kampany. 
2. MIs. Hello Enterprises. 
3. MIs. F.N. Associates. 

LOWEST BID COST  

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor 

Rs: 9,94,595/- 
Rs: 9,96,194/- 
Rs: 9,96,894/- 

Rs: 9,94,595/- 

Schedule Rate Rs: 9,99,593/- 

Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 9,99,593/- Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,593/- 
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST! PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,94,595/- 
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,593/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,593/- 

Difference: 
Rs: 4,998/- X 100 = 0.50% below on PC Cost 

9,99,593/- 

Rs: 4,998/- 

Mr. Shabi 
Executiv 

D.M.C. 
Mem 

-ul-Hassan 
Engineer 
West) 
er 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.03)  

Name of Work: Improvement of Road opposite Need Super Store to SSU Office in 
Block-I 8, UC-22, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East). Date of Opening: 08-02-2018 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Kamran & Kampany  Government Contractor at 0.50% 
below the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all 
required formalities of SPPRA Rules-20 10 Amended 2017. 

Executive Enqineer (B&R) 
SITE Zone 

D.M.C. (WEST),/ 

7 Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

jExecutive Enquieer (Desiqn 
.M.C. (EasQ,.— 

r. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman ___ 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
DMC (East) ,Karach 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).  

2. Tender Reference No: EE/B&R/J. Z./DMC/East,/457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018 (Work No.04).  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Construction of CC Flooring in different Church Street Essa Nagri UC-20, 
Gulshan-e-lQbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).  

4. Method of Procurement: Sinqie Staqe — One EnveIoe Procedure 

5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 36382. 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:  
7. Total Bids Received:  
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) 

03Nos. 
03Nos. 

Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid (s) Rejected:  
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:  
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

01 
Not aIicable 

 

08-02-2018 

  

   

S.N Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01 M/s. Hello 
Enterprises. 

Rs: 9,97,432/- 
(as per calculation) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,94,595/- 
PC cost: 9,99,631!- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

02 M/s. Kamran & 
Kampany. 

Rs: 9,98,132/- 
(as per calculation) 

2 Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,96,194/- 
PC cost: 9,99,631/- 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
criteria 

Responsive 

03 
M/s. Four Dots 
Construction 
Company. 

Rs: 9,99,631/- 
(as per calculaflon) 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: 9,96,894/- 
PC cost: 9,99,631/- 

Dis-Qualified as 
per Evaluation 
criteria 

Non-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:  

S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL 

1-  Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, 
Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, 
D.M.C. (East) 

Chairman jveEnn.'( 
DMC (East)XarachLr 

2-  Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, 
Executive Engineer (Design), 
D.M.C. (East) 

Member Eipecutive Engineer (Design) 
D.M.C. (east) 

3-  Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, 
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) 

cutive Engineer (B&R) 
SITE Zone 

 D.M.C. IWEST)/ 

—
C 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS 
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  
NIT NO. EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/EastI457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.04).  

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.  

Method of procurement: National Competitive Biddinq (Sinqle Staqe — One Envelope  

Description of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF CC FLOORING IN DIFFERENT CHURCH STREET ESSA 
NAGRI UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE. D.M.C. (EAST).  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 08-02-2018  in 

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till 

the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the 

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders, 

1). Executive Engineer, (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East). Chairman. 

2). Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East). Member. 

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member. 

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 08-02-2018 in the presence of participants and the 

rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 

financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were 

participated and details of bids announced is as under: 

S.No. Name of Bidders 
Total 

Offered Price 
Amount of Bid Security 

01 M/s. Hello Enterprises. Rs: 9,97,4321- Rs: 50,000/- 

02 M/s. Kamran & Kampany. Rs: 9,98,132/- Rs: 50,000/- 

03 MIs. Four Dots Constwcon Company. Rs: 9,99,631/- 5% Bid Security Pay order not attached. 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification 

/ Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Hello Enterprises is 

lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation.  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Hello Enterprises 
with a cost of Rs: 9,97,432/-. 
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair. 

7d 
Mr. Shabi -Has 
Executive : gineer 

D.M.C.( st) 
Member 

Executive Fnçneer (B&R) 
SITE. lone 

D.M.C. (WEST) 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Executive Enineer (Design) 
D.M.L tEast) 

Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
OMC (East)4(a,ae, 



• iiii—MrShabih-uI assan 
Executive En ' ineer 

D.M.C. (West) 
Member 

ExecUtIVe Ergfleer (B&R 
SITE Zcre 

Q.M.C. (VEST) 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).  

S 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY I MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

N IT NO. EE/B&RIJ .ZIDMC/EastI457/2018 Dated: 05-01-2018. (Work No.04).  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive  
Bidding)(Single Stage.. One Envelope) 

Description of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF CC FLOORING IN DIFFERENT CHURCH STREET ESSA 
NAGRI UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).  

Eligibility I Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Minimum 
Qualification Criteria 

M/s. Hello Enterprises. 
Quoted Rs: 9,97,432/. 

M/s. Kamran & Kampany. 
Quoted Rs: 9,98,132!- 

M/s. Four Dots Construction Company. 
Quoted Rs: 9,99,631/- 

1 Registrabon with PEC 
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2 Registration with relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh 
Revenue Board & other Tax 
authoribes) Yes Yes Yes 

3 Turnover & experience of last 
three years. Yes Yes Yes 

4 Bank Statement of last three 
years. Yes Yes Yes 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached Yes Yes No. 

6 Bid is signed and addressed by 
the authorized person of the 
firm along with Authorization 
letter. Yes Yes Yes 

7 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Dis-Qualifled 

Recommendations: 

• Out of 3 firms 02 are declared as substanally Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum 
Qualificabon / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. Hello Enterprises with their bid Amount Rs: 9.97,432/-. 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. Hello Enterprises.  

Executive Engineer (Design) 
D.M.C. tEast) 

Mr. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
ChairmanC- 

€xecuflve Engineer (6&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



Mr. Shabih- 1-Hassan 
Executive ngineer 

D.M.C. ( est) 
Member 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.04)  

Name of Work: Construction of CC Flooring in different Church Street Essa Nagri 
UC-20, Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East). Date of Opening: 08-02-2018 

S. NO. 

Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 9,99,631/- 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,631/- 

RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS 

1. MIs. Hello Enterprises. Rs: 9,97,432/- 
2. MIs. Kamran & Kampany. Rs: 9,98,132/- 
3. MIs. Four Dots Construction Company. Rs: 9,99,631/- 

LOWEST BID COST  

Amount of Schedule Rate items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,97,432/- 

Estimated! PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,631/- 
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST 

Amount of Schedule Rate Items quoted by 
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,97,432/- 
Amount of Estimated !PC Cost: Rs: 9,99,631/- 

Difference: Rs: 2,199/- 
Rs: 2,199/- X 100 = 0.22% below on PC Cost 

9,99,631/- 

DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST 
Schedule Rate Rs: 9,99,631/- 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Hello Enterprises  Government Contractor at 0.22% below 
the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required 
formalities of SPPRA Rules-20 10 Amended 2017. 

9- 

Mr. Nadeem Zaidi 
Executive Engineer (Design), 

D.M.C. (East) 
Member 

Mr. Shahid Chaudhry 
Executive Engineer (B&R) 

Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (East) 
Chairman '—'---- -4 

Executive Enqineer (B&R) Lecutive Enqin er (Desig1 1.a, .n;nnA9 stD% 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
EAST KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  

DATE OF OPENING: 08-02-2018  

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM SIGNATURE 

o 1 k 
02 

k 

03 
CO 

04 
k M 

05 / 
)o 

06 

'I 

fl)s. eJ/c I46/f-ef 

07 

08 

09 

10 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

